

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14154/2005

TEK CHAND AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 03.04.2006 and office report)

Date: 29/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. C. Siddharth,Adv.

Mrs. P. Purnima,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.1 is rejected.

hatia)

(Neena Verma)

(Radha R. B

Court Master

Court Master